
Repυb′ic ofめ ePわ〃lρρmes

KAL!NθA STATE UNIVER31TY
3rDS AND AWARDS COMM「Fff
Nationa′ ROaα PυrO々 6 3υ lanac rabυ o々ly/′ 0′Fnga

kbslte h、■聰 SCedu_ph fma■ kattatecdlegeoyah∞ COm Conねd屹 109178226145

ｂ
５
Ｅ
Ｏ
Ｅ
）
く
“

橿

湯

鷹

声

A BAC RESOLU丁 10N DE⊂LARING BRUNO⊂.BANGAO⊂ONSttRU⊂丁10N
AS POS丁…QUAL:FIED AND RE⊂ OMMENDING FOR AWARD
FOR ttHE⊂ ONSttRU⊂丁10N OF GYMNASIUM PHASE:V

BAC RESOLUNON NO. 7'2, S. 2016
(tNFRA)

WHEREAS, in compliance with the provisions of RA 91 84, the Kalinga State University published an lnvitation
to Bid at the Ph|IGEPS website, KSU website, Manila Bulletin Newspaper, and conspicuous place at the
premises of the University for the Construction of Gymnasium Phase lV with an approved budget of
Phpl3,590 ,387.16 from .,luly 26,2A16 to August 15,2016,after its first bidding that was conducted last June
29,2016 was failed due to ineligibility of bidders;

WHEREAS, in response to the said invitation/advertisement, there were four (4) contractors who acquired
bid documents namely OUA Construction, Zabu Engineering, First Reliable Builders, and Bruno C. Bangao
(BCB)Construction, only First Reliable Builders did notsubmit its bid during the Deadline of Opening of Bids
last August 15,2016;

WHEREAS, during the Opening of Bids on August 15,2A16, both OUA Construction and Zabu Engineering
were declared by the BAC as ineligible due to typographical errors in one of their technical documents,
while BCB Construction's technical document was found to be eligible, financial envelope is complying and
the post qualification process was set on August 19,2016 to keep pace with the procurement timeliness as
scheduled for this bidding;

WHEREAS, on August 18,2016, OUA Construction and Zabu Engineering filed their respective motions for
reconsideration (MRs) and the BAC granted the same on August 23,2016 after finding their MRs to have meriq

WHEREAS, on August 19,2016, the BAC and TWG for lnfrastructure conducted a post qualification process to
BCB Construction as earlier scheduled and found out to be responsive based on ocular inspection, interviews
and verification of original documents;

WHEREAS, on August 24,2016, the BAC resumed the Opening of Bids and Zabu Engineering was declared
ineligible due to missing supporting documents in the List of Contractor's Equipment Owned under his
Technical Documents, while OUA Construction was found to be eligible and complying with its technical
and financial envelopes, and the bids as read are as follows:ｂ

５
Ｅ
Ｏ
〓
）
く
一

NAME OF BIDDERS OUA CONttRUC■ ON ZABU ENG:NEER:NC BRUNO C.BANGA0
CONttRUC■ON

Address of Bidder
淵 1淵 断

AUAYAN
剛 愉 18fULANAO,IABUK uIY, :冊 祉 品器

NAQ mBUK

Total Amount of Bid Php 13,335,22146 器i狐|=菫胤:靴〕
%Variance mm ABC 1.380/0 13.66%

Foms of Bd Secun,: BSD+BIDDER'S80ND BSD+B:DDER'S BOND BSD+BIDDER'S BOND
a}園 SeCuitt Deddion B:D SECURING DECLRA■ ON B:D SECURING DECLARA■ ON BID SECURING DECLARA■ ON
b)Other Fom_ SURETY BOND SUREttY BOND SURETY BOND

BanUCompany 釘 RONGHOLD:NSURANCE
CORPORAl10N

JRONGHOLDINSURANCE
CORPORAl10N

COmmONWEALTHINSURANCE
CORPORA■ ON

Number C(161272166 G2{412360) G(16)146781

Va:idity Penod 120 CALENDAR DAYS 120 CALENDAR DAYS 120 CALENDAR DAYS
Bid SecurttAmount Php 679,520.00 Php 679,520.00 Php 680,000.00

Required Bid Security Php 679,519.36 Php 679,519.36 Php 679,519。 36

SuficienUlnsufiicient SUFFiC:ENT SUFFIC:ENT SUFFiC:ENT

Remarks EL:GIBLE 姉 嚇働 腸
Docummrs}

EL:GIBLE

Page I of2

Ｏ
Ｚ
く
コ
コ
四
）
こ
く
一
．＞
Ｚ
Ｏ



Repυb′lc οFぬe助′″ρρ胸6
KAL:NθA STATE UN:VER31TY
BrDS AND AWARDS COMM雁
Nallona′ Rοaα ρuro々 0 3υlanao/Tabυ O々ly7綸′lnga

■ふ te http7/kascedtl ph ttη ar kastatro‖ ege●yah∞ COm  Con"d,Vα :●917822る 145

WHEREAS, on Au gusI26,2016,Zabu Engineering filed its MR and the BAC convened on August 30,2016 to
resolve the motion and consequently denied on the grounds that the ineligibility is due to missing

document which is tantamount to outright disqualification based on "pass/fail' criterion Checklist, that the
bidde/s ineligibility shows gross negligence of the bidder for not taking steps to carefully examine the bid
documents prior to submission, and that the BAC resolution is in the light of competitive bidding espoused

under RA 9184;

WHEREAS. on August 31,2016, the BAC issued a Post Qualification Notice to BCB Construction based on the
findings ofthe Body last August 19,2016;

NOW, THEREFORE, We the members of the Bids and Awards Committee, exercising prudence, good faith
and transparency, hereby RESOLVE AS lT lS HEREBY RESOLVED:

to declare Bruno C. Bangao Construction as Post Qualified being the Bidder with the Lowest
Calculated and Responsive Bid with an offer of Eleven Million, Seven Hundred Thrity-four
Thousand, Five Hundred Fifty-three Philippines Pesos and Eighty-three Centavos (Php

1 1 ,734,553.83) for the Construction of Gymnasium Phase lV and

to recommend for approval by the President of the Kalinga State University of an award and
the foregoing findings.

圧SOⅣE町試meCmたにne hL川雨nЫ的"`UMが n ompu■ ttbmQ Ъ
“

kGじ 劇
"a thlSな

y

ofSeptembeL 2016

/瘍縦
NGAN

Procuring Entity

ARSENI′ M.gAY FELiA RBUEN
Membet BAC

Date approved: September 8,2016
Page 2 af 2

ヒ
~」 .:… … t… … … …  , ……Ⅲ   … …… … ‐ …   …   … … …… … :,… … …¨｀ピ |

Member′ BAC

Ph D


